



AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION 002

RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3

Title-Sujet Kenow Wildfire Contaminated Sites Remediation – Waterton Lakes National Park						
	Solicitation No No. de l'invitation 5P420-18-0257/A Date: September 26, 2018					
GETS Refere SEAG PW-18-008	ence No. – No de reference		Amendment No N° de la modif. 002			
Solicitation	ı Closes:					
at – á 02:00 PM	at – á on – le Time Zone - Fuseau horaire 02:00 PM September 28, 2018 MDT - HAR					
F.O.B F.A.B. Plant-Usine: □ Destination: ☑ Other-Autre: □						
Address Inqu	Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à :					
Jen Maheu <u>jennifer.maheu@pc.gc.ca</u>						
Telephone No No de téléphone			Fax No. – No de FAX:			
(403) 292-8	3502	(866) 246-6893				
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction:						
See Herein – Voir ici						

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print)

Vendor/Firm Name	
v circot/1 it iii 1 tuine	
Address - Adresse	
Name of person authorized to sign on be	shalf of the Vender/Firm
	u nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur
tom de la personne autorisce a signer a	a nom da rourmisseur, de r'entrepreneur
Titale - Titre	
T 1	
Telephone No N° de telephone:	
Telephone No N° de telephone:	
Telephone No N° de télécopieur:	



Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 5P420-18-0257

File Name - Nom du dossier

Kenow Wildfire Contaminated Sites Remediation – Waterton Lakes National Park

AMENDMENT 02

This amendment is being raised to answer bidder questions and make changes to the tender package.

A) QUESTIONS

Q36 There appears to be a numerical error in the APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (1 Page) for the tender titled above. The error is with regards to the below item where the numbering has been typed as going from .6 to .8

1 Schedule A – General Items

.6	01 45 00	Quality Control Documents and Testing
.8	01 74 00 01 77 00	Contract Closeout, including Final Inspection

Please clarify that the .8 item listed should be a .7 or that a .7 line item is actually missing. Thank you kindly.

A36 The omission of .7 was in error. These corrections have been made below under B) APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM, Section: LUMP SUM TABLE

.

Q37 Please describe limitations of the bridges for accessing the Canyon Church Camp (e.g., load ratings, availability for use).

A37 Based on the available engineering documentation, the load rating for the two bridges that provide access to the Canyon Church Camp are as follows:

- Crandell Mountain Campground Bridge: Live Load Capacity Factor (LLFC) of 1.0 for CL-625 truck loading, with speeds restricted on the bridge to below 25 km/hr. (Reference: Buckland and Taylor/COWI Memorandum, dated April 22, 2015)
- Canyon Church Camp Bridge: The bridge has been designed for the maximum construction loads

 "A Vertical live load of 489 kN (40 ton equipment + 15 ton panel) distributed over a length of 4m, positioned on the bridge to produce the maximum effect; Maximum Eccentricity = 100 mm measured from centerline of road; Assumes machine travels at reduced speed to minimize dynamic load effects. (Reference: Canyon Church Camp Bridge Replacement Design Drawings General Notes, dated April 30, 2015)

Parks Canada has determined that both bridges will be made available to the successful Bidder to access the Canyon Church Camp (Please note that this approach differs from what was verbally expressed to the Bidders during the meeting). However, it is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify the capacity of either or both bridges to safely transport the Contractor's anticipated loads. In addition, the Contractor shall be responsible for any damage to the bridges, to the Contractor's equipment, other vehicular traffic, and any impacts to human health or the environment resulting from the Contractor's traffic over either or both bridges. Parks Canada will complete visual inspections of both bridges before and after the Contractor's work including pre-and post-photographic documentation.

Q38 Please clarify the numbering on the Cleaning specification?

A38 In Section 00 01 10 - Table of Contents, the Cleaning specification was incorrectly referenced as 01 74 11 - Cleaning. The Cleaning Specification should be identified as 01 74 00 - Cleaning.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-18-0257/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 5P420-18-0257

File Name - Nom du dossier

Kenow Wildfire Contaminated Sites Remediation – Waterton Lakes National Park

B) APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM

Section: LUMP SUM TABLE

The descriptions for Schedule A – General Items line items .2 and .8 have been changed as follows:

Previous:

.2	01 31 19	Project Meetings	Lump Sum	1		
----	----------	------------------	-------------	---	--	--

Updated:

	01 21 10	Drain at Mantinga and Drain at	1		
2	01 31 19	Project Meetings and Project	Lump	4	
٠.۷	01 32 16	Scheduling	Sum	1	

Previous:

0	01 74 00	Contract Closeout, including Final	Lump	1	
.0	01 77 00	Inspection	Sum	ı	

Updated:

7	01 74 00	Cleaning, Contract Closeout,	Lump	4	
.,	01 77 00	including Final Inspection	Sum	ı	

Bidders are instructed to make this change accordingly. If this is missed in the bidders bid, Canada will make this change on behalf of the bidder and use the unit price provided to obtain the correct total extended price.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.